## **Borough of Waynesboro Adopt-A-Park Program**

The Borough of Waynesboro Adopt-A-Park Program was created to enhance the community's involvement to care for our parks. This voluntary program allows for businesses, civic & student organizations, and individuals to be accountable for an assigned park and participate in ongoing maintenance in the selected park. The Borough of Waynesboro's Recreation Board will work with the adopting entity to assign a park and outline expectations of the program.

## The adopting participants will agree to:

- Complete an application
- Meet with the Adopt-A-Park Committee consisting of members of the Recreation Board and the Borough staff to discuss the program and assigned park needs
- Commit to adopt a park for one (1) year; renewal will be at the discretion of the Adopt-A-Park Committee
- Commit to one (1) cleaning event per quarter
- Complete a walking tour of assigned park
- Be informed of and operate by safety requirements of the program
- Sign the "Adopt-A-Park" Agreement and Liability Agreement
- Attend one (1) Recreation Board meeting per quarter for the purpose of providing updates on assigned park
- Notify the Administrative Services Coordinator of any unusual, suspicious, or harmful activities or conditions
- Return all tools and equipment promptly and in similar condition in which they were provided

## The Borough of Waynesboro will:

- Provide adopting entity with necessary tools, equipment and materials needed to assist in the completion in assigned park
- Identify and communicate specific park needs
- Publicize a list of parks available for adoption
- Be responsible for disposal of collected trash and debris from adopted parks
- Provide recognition of the adopting entity for their service and commitment